REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

National Capital Region 3rd flr. 68 VCP Kalayaan Bldg. #68 Kalayaan Ave., QC Telefax: 441-2579

PURCHASE ORDER

		TOPE INC			P.O No.:	NCR-P	22-07-008
	ENTER	Extr. Cor Blumentritt Exit	anila	Date:		4, 2022	
-		Exul. Col. Didilonate 2007		Term of F	ayment:		nent Terms
		Philgeps		Mode of Proce	urement: _	She	opping
			5 working	days fro	om receip		
QTY	UNIT		TEM DESC	RIPTION		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
7	Pc	Glu	e Gun Big	Heavy Duty		250.00	1,750.00
119	Pc		Glue Stic	k Big		7.00	• 833.00
2	Pc	Index Car	d 5x8 Plair	, 127mm x 203mm		45.00	90.00
1	Pc	Index Box Standard size 4-3/8 x 5-5/8 x 4				250.00	250.00
1	Pc	Index Box Standard size 5-3/8 x 8-7/8 x 6				300.00)	300.00
220	Pc	Notebook Stenographe	r GSP bon	d 40 leaves, ruled spiral 5	55 gsm	13.35	• 2,937.00
		ess: EWT: 1%: FVAT: 5%:		55.00 275.00		,	6,160.00
						Vet Amount:	5,830.00
		Sec. '(1)				-	07-116
		2-0049-NCR- P dated Feb. 2	1, 2022				912110
supplier sh Corporation or for each of der your bit e date of re- from the date	on shall im day of the lls in triplicecipt of the ate of the a	ose penalty in an amount eduly as liquidated damages. It is copies including the ori P.O. by the dealer is not in proval of the P.O.	quivalent to . ginal. ndicated, it	shall be deemed received on the shall be deemed received on th	on the 15th	Working ers of the	ANG
				OIC, Mar	agement S	/	
VNA MARIE P. HOFILEÑA WILLIEM.			BUMACOD		BERNADETTE C. LICO, M.D. Vice President, PRO NCR		
n the COB:		022 Office Supplies		ed copy of P.O on C	(o		Representative)
	Registered se deliver	Registered with se deliver to this office QTY UNIT 7 Pc 119 Pc 2 Pc 1 Pc 1 Pc 220 Pc 1 Pc 220 Pc 1 Pc 24 Pc 1 Pc 25 Pc 1 Pc 26 Pc 1 Pc 27 Pc 1 Pc 28 Pc 1 Pc 29 Pc 1 Pc 10 Pc 1	2151 Sobriedad St. Extn. Cor. Blumentritt Exit. No.: 8523-1031 Registered with Philgeps se deliver to this office within QTY UNIT 7 Pc Glu 119 Pc 1 Pc Index Box 1 Pc Index Box 220 Pc Notebook Stenographe Less: EWT: 1%: FVAT: 5%: PR #: 22-0049-NCR- P dated Feb. 2 cions: supplier shall strictly comply with the terms of recorporation shall impose penalty in an amount ear for each day of the delay as liquidated damages der your bills in triplicate copies including the orie date of receipt of the P.O. by the dealer is not in from the date of the approval of the P.O. imported items, IMPORTATION DOCUMENTS ipment purchased, and tax receipts, should be subsequently and the subsequently in the	2151 Sobriedad St. Extn. Cor. Blumentritt Exit Sampaloe M No.: 8523-1031 Registered with Philgeps See deliver to this office within QTY UNIT ITEM DESC 7 Pc Glue Gun Big 119 Pc Glue Stin 1 Pc Index Box Standard s 1 Pc Index Box Standard s 220 Pc Notebook Stenographer GSP bon Less: EWT: 1%: FVAT: 5%: PR #: 22-0049-NCR- P dated Feb. 21, 2022 See Toron the date of the elay as liquidated damages. See det your bills in triplicate copies including the original. See date of receipt of the P.O. by the dealer is not indicated, it from the date of the approval of the P.O. imported items, IMPORTATION DOCUMENTS specificall ipment purchased, and tax receipts, should be submitted by the entified Budget Available: Funds Available in the analysis of the Available in the analysis of the Section Chief, Funds Available in the analysis of the Section Chief, Funds Available in the Available in	Term of F. 2AB ENTERPRISES, INC. 2151 Sobriedad St. Extn. Cor. Blumentritt Exit Sampaloc Manila No.: 8523-1031 Registered with Philgeps Mode of Proct Registered with Philgeps See deliver to this office within 15 working days from the date of Process and	State Procession Processi	TAB ENTERPRISES, INC. 21518 obteled St. Extn. Cor. Blumentritt Exit Sampaloc Manila No.: 8523-1031 No.: 8523-1031 Registered with Philgeps St. Mode of Procurement: Sch. Mode of



Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE HEALTH INSURANCE CORPORATION

VCP Building, 68 Kalayaan Avenue, Teacher's Village West, Quezon City Call Center: (02) 8441-7442 | Trunkline: (02) 8441-7444 www.philhealth.gov.ph



NOTICE OF AWARD

PNA-2022-092

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR PRO NCR SOUTH AND PRO NCR CENTRAL

JESUSA GANADOS

Sales Coordinator

ZAB ENTERPRISES, INC.

2151 Sobriedad St. Extn. cor. Blumentritt Exit Balic Balic Sampaloc, Manila

Dear Ms. Ganados,

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of

Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Рс	Glue Gun Big Heavy Duty	250.00	1,750.00
119	Pc	Glue Stick Big	7.00	833.00
2	Рс	Index Card 5x8 Plain, 127mm x 203mm	45.00	90.00
1	Рс	Index Box Standard size 4-3/8 x 5-5/8 x 4	250.00	250.00
1	Pc	Index Box Standard size 5-3/8 x 8-7/8 x 6	300.00	300.00
220	Pc	Notebook Stenographer GSP bond 40	13.35	2,937.00
		leaves, ruled spiral 55 gsm		

in the amount of Six Thousand One Hundred Sixty Pesos (Php6,160.00) undertaken through Shopping Mode in accordance with the 2016 revised Implementing Rules Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, has been determined to be the most advantageous contract to the government.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours,

BERNADETTE C. LICO, M.D.

Vice President, PRO NCR

Conforme:

LEDUAGED ET IELKO

Date: 67/15/1

